in the 2011/12 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Effect on Balance Sheet 1 April 2011

Opening
Balances as at

1 April 2011

Restatement Restatement
required to

opening balances
as at 1 April 2011

£'000 £'000 £'000

Property, Plant &
Equipment 467,687 459,033 -8,654

Long-term Assets 511,622 502,968 -8,654

Total Net Assets 443,112 434,458 -8,654

Unusable Reserves 396,102 387,448 -8,654

Net Worth/Total
Reserves 443,112 434,458 -8,654

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

The additional revaluation loss and depreciation charge results in an increase in HRA
gross and net expenditure of £8.654m in 2010/11 and £4.071m in 2011/12.  A restated
statement is shown on page 44.

78

F. Notes to the Core Financial Statements

52

Movement in Reserves Statement - Unusable Reserves 2011/12

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31
March 2012, as a result of the application of this new accounting policy is presented in
the table below.

As previously
Stated

31 March 2012

As Restated
31 March 2012

Restatement
Required

2012
£'000 £'000 £'000

Balance as at the end of
the previous reporting
period - 31 March 2011 -396,102 -387,448 8,654

Surplus or Deficit on the
Provision of Services 0 0 0

Other Comprehensive
Income & Expenditure 15,136 15,136 0

Adjustments between the
accounting basis and the
funding basis under
regulations 180,913 184,984 4,071

Increase/(decrease) in
the year 196,049 200,120 4,071

Balance as at the end of
the current reporting
period - 31 March 2012 -200,053 -187,328 12,725

There is an equal and opposite adjustment to Usable Reserves, as a result of an
increase in the HRA deficit. A fully restated Movement in Reserves Statement is shown
on page 41.

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2012 is provided on page 47. The
adjustments that have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in
the 2011/12 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

79

F. Notes to the Core Financial Statements

53

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2012

As previously
Stated

31 March 2012

As Restated
31 March 2012

Restatement
Required

2012

£'000 £'000 £'000

Property, Plant &
Equipment 482,538 469,813 -12,725

Long-term Assets 530,094 517,369 -12,725

Total Net Assets 233,504 220,779 -12,725

Unusable Reserves 200,052 187,327 -12,725

Net Worth/Total
Reserves 233,504 220,779 -12,725

2 ACCOUNTING STANDARDS THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BUT HAVE NOT BEEN
ADOPTED

IFRS7 requires the Authority to disclose information relating to the impact of the
accounting change on the financial statements as a result of the adoption by the Code of
a new standard that been issued, but is not yet required to be adopted by the Authority.

IAS 19 Employee Benefits
The figures in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and in note 44 to
the accounts relating to pension transactions are based on the current version of IAS19.
Changes to IAS19 come into effect for the financial year to 31st March 2014.  The